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Engine Specifications by Horsepower

Engine type
Displacement (CID/CC)
Displacement (L)
Cylinder Configuration
Full throttle RPM
Alternator amp / Watt
Starting

Steering

Shaft length

Gearcase ratio
Dry weight *Lightest model available

Trim system

V10

349 CID
5.7

V10
5800-6400
150 amp

Electric Start with SmartStart Protection
Electro-hydraulic power steering
Joystick Piloting for Outboards

20" /508 mm

25" /635 mm

30" /762 mm

35" /889mm

2.08:1

695 Ibs / 316 kgs

Power trim and tilt

MARINE

V10

349 CID
5.7

V10
5800-6400
150 amp

Electric Start with SmartStart Protection
Electro-hydraulic power steering
Joystick Piloting for Outboards

20" /508 mm

25" /635 mm

30" /762 mm

35" /889mm

2.08:1

695 Ibs / 316 kgs

Power trim and tilt



